Results of Directidnal Survey

APl number:|30-025-40611
OGRID: Operator: |DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, LP
Property: |IRONHOUSE 20 STATE {# 1H
surface [ULSTR: |O {20 T|18S R|35E
200|FSL 1980|FEL
BH Loc ULSTR: |B 20 T{18S R|35E
{ 13993 {ND 9279.2{TVD 329{FNL 2030{FEL
4951|FSL
Top Perf/OH ULSTR: [O 20 T|18S R}35E
| 9950|MD 9617.4|TVD 928|FSL 1851|FEL
Bot Perf/OH ULSTR: |B 20 T|18S R|35E
[ 13920|MD 9286.7|TVD 401|FNL 2025|FEL
4879|FSL
MD N/S E/W VD
9919 (2%3.64 130.60{ 9617.52
TOP PERFS/OH 9950 727.57 128.82| 9617.39
9951 728.57 128.76] 9617.39
13862] 4620.96 -41.85( 9292.71
BOT PERFS/OH 13920| 4678.54 4543 9286.71
13940 4698.39 -46.66| 9284.64
NEXT TO LAST 13940 4698.39 -46.66| 9284.64
LAST READING 13993| 4751.00 -50.16| 9279.24
TD 13993] 4751.00 -50.16] 9279.24
Surface Location 200{FS 1980|FE
Projected BHL 4951{FS 2030|FE
Location of g Ml L ey, el
Top Perfs/OH 928{FS 1851|FE
Bottom Perfs/OH 4879|FS 2025|FE

SUMMARY of Subsurface Locations

200

FS

ISurface Location

0-20-185-35E

0-20-18535E |

[Top Perfs/OH 1851|FE 9617.39
{Bottom Perfs/OH |B-20-18S-35E
{Projected TD B-20-185-35E
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Scientific Drilling International, Inc.

SDI Standard Survey Report

@) Scientific Drilling

T
Company: DEVON ENERGY ! Local Co-ordinate Reference: |Well Ironhouse 20 State #1H i
Project: Wildcat (Lea County, NM) I TVD Reference: WELL @ 0.00usft (Original Well Elev) ;
Site: Lea County, NM MD Reference: WELL @ 0.00usft (Original Well Elev) !
Well: Ironhouse 20 State #1H North Reference: | Grid '
Wellbore: VH - Job #320113-KW-116 | Survey Calculation Method: EMinimum Curvature ;
Design: VH - Job #320113-KW-116 { Database: EDM-Regulatory J
L e i |
Project ["Wildcat (Lea County, NM) - T
Map System: US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution) System Datum: Mean Sea Level
Geo Datum: NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS)
Map Zone: New Mexico East 3001
Site ﬁ Lea County, NM . w,“_—,j~]
Site Position: Northing: 419,798.73usft  Latitude: 32°9'9.565 N
From: Lat/Long Easting: 689,831.11 usft Longitude: 103° 43" 11.824 W
Position Uncertainty: 0.00 usft Slot Radius: 0" Grid Convergence: 0.33°
Well { Ironhouse 20 State #1H, Directional (Leam) i ) - *A'_v: :— T
Well Position +NI-S 0.00 usft Northing: 629,076.46 usft Latitude: 32°43'35440N
+EIW 0.00 usft Easting: 762,947.86 usft Longitude: 103° 28' 41.890 W
Position Uncertainty 0.00 usft Wellhead Elevation: usft Ground Level: 0.00 usft
Wellbore { VH- Job#320113-KW-116 - _ -
Magnetics Model Name -Sample Date Declination Dip Angle Field Strength
) ) (nT)
IGRF2010 01/30/13 7.38 60.63 48,792
Design [_VH- Job #320113-KW-116 ~ e
Audit Notes:
Version: 1.0 Phase: ACTUAL Tie On Depth: 0.00
Vertical Section: Depth From (TVD) +N/-S +E/-W Direction
(usft) {usft) (usft) )
0.00 0.00 0.00 354.00
Survey Program Date 03/10/13
From To
(usft) (usft) Survey (Wellbore) Tool Name Description
100.00 9,125.00 Gyro (VH - Job #320113-KW-116) Keeper Keeper Gyro
Survey l — = = :
Measured Depth Inclination Azimuth True Vertical North/South East/West Closure Azimuth  Closure Distance
{usft) °) (°) Depth (usft) (usft) °) (usft)
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100.00 0.61 239.43 100.00 -0.27 -0.46 239.43 0.53
200.00 0.40 227.68 199.99 -0.78 -1.17 236.54 1.41
300.00 0.26 213.64 299.99 -1.20 -1.56 232.40 1.97
400.00 0.31 196.01 399.99 -1.65 -1.76 226.84 2.41
500.00 0.30 206.20 499.99 -2.14 -1.95 222.27 2.90
600.00 0.25 209.62 509.99 -2.57 -2.17 220.22 3.36
700.00 0.29 198.77 699.99 -3.00 -2.36 218.23 3.82
800.00 0.28 177.51 799.99 -3.48 -2.43 214.94 4.25
900.00 0.37 156.54 899.98 -4.02 -2.29 209.69 4.63
1,000.00 0.50 161.08 999.98 -4.73 -2.02 203.18 5.15
1,100.00 0.54 146.17 1,099.98 -5.54 -1.62 196.31 5.77

03/10/13 8:16:33PM

Page 2

COMPASS 5000.1 Build 65



Scientific Drilling International, Inc. |\ .
SDI Standard Survey Report 2 !) Scientific Drilling

Company: DEVON ENERGY l Local Co-ordinate Reference: mell Ironhouse 20 State #1H

Project: Wildcat (Lea County, NM) TVD Reference: lWELL @ 0.00usft (Original Well Elev)

Site: Lea County, NM | MD Reference: WELL @ 0.00usft {Original Well Elev) !

Well: Ironhouse 20 State #1H ' North Reference: Grid

Wellbore: VH - Job #320113-KW-116 ' Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

Design: VH - Job #320113-KW-116 ! Database: EDM-ReguIa‘tiry i _J‘Uj

Survey { A” - ,:J

Measured Depth Inclination Azimuth True Vertical North/South East/West Closure Azimuth  Closure Distance
(usft) (°) °) Depth (usft) (usft) {°) (usft)

1,200.00 0.90 137.18 1,199.97 -6.50 -0.82 187.22 6.55
1,300.00 1.12 132.92 1,299.95 -7.74 0.43 176.85 7.76
1,400.00 1.26 129.62 1,399.93 -9.11 1.99 167.69 9.33
1,500.00 1.34 128.38 1,499.91 -10.54 3.75 160.40 11.19
1,600.00 1.27 127.61 1,599.88 -11.94 5.55 155.08 13.17
1,700.00 1.36 123.28 1,699.85 -13.27 7.42 150.79 15.20
1,800.00 1.29 118.71 1,799.83 -14.46 9.40 146.98 17.24
1,900.00 1.62 114.72 1,899.80 -15.59 11.67 143.19 19.47
2,000.00 1.65 114.64 1,999.75 -16.78 14.26 138.65 22.02
2,100.00 1.37 111.62 2,099.72 -17.82 16.68 136.90 24.41
2,200.00 1.32 105.07 2,199.69 -18.56 18.90 134.48 26.49
2,300.00 1.24 103.78 2,299.67 -19.12 21.07 132.23 28.45
2,400.00 1.28 97.77 2,399.64 -19.53 23.22 130.06 30.34
2,500.00 1.27 97.33 2,499.62 -19.82 25.43 127.94 32.24
2,600.00 1.58 84.94 2,599.59 -19.84 27.90 125.42 34.24
2,700.00 2.15 80.04 2,699.53 -19.40 31.12 121.93 36.67
2,800.00 242 76.08 2,799.46 -18.56 35.02 117.93 39.64
2,900.00 2.45 74.34 2,899.36 -17.48 39.13 i 114.07 42.85
3,000.00 2.53 7517 2,999.27 -16.34 43.32 110.66 46.30
3,100.00 2.56 72.38 3,099.17 -15.10 47.58 107.60 49.92
3,200.00 2.32 66.06 3,199.08 -13.60 51.56 104.77 53.32
3,300.00 2.15 64.01 3,299.01 -11.96 55.10 102.24 56.38
3,400.00 1.90 63.55 3,398.94 -10.39 58.27 100.12 59.19
3,500.00 1.77 62.67 3,498.89 -8.95 61.12 98.33 61.77
3,600.00 1.39 60.18 3,598.85 -7.64 63.55 96.85 64.00
3,700.00 1.13 46.36 3,698.83 -6.35 65.31 95.55 65.62
3,800.00 1.28 19.13 3,798.81 -4.62 66.39 93.98 66.55
3,900.00 1.29 9.52 3,898.78 -2.45 66.94 92.10 66.99
4,000.00 1.38 4.54 3,998.76 -0.14 67.23 80.12 67.23
4,100.00 1.50 356.67 4,098.72 2.37 67.24 87.98 67.29
4,200.00 1.49 359.83 4,198.69 4.97 67.16 85.76 67.35
4,300.00 1.75 3.61 4,298.65 7.80 67.26 83.39 67.71
4,400.00 "1.68 3.04 4,398.61 10.79 67.43 80.91 68.29
4,500.00 1.64 6.55 4,498.56 13.67 67.67 78.58 69.04
4,600.00 1.66 1.57 4,598.52 16.54 67.87 76.30 69.86
4,700.00 1.50 359.81 4,698.48 19.30 67.91 74.14 70.60
4,800.00 1.85 2.81 4,798.45 22.04 67.98 72.03 71.46
4,900.00 1.76 1.32 4,898.40 25.02 68.08 69.82 72.53
5,000.00 1.71 358.51 4,998.36 28.04 68.08 - 67.61 73.63
5,100.00 - 1.83 356.79 5,098.31 31.13 67.95 65.39 74.74
5,200.00 1.71 357.20 5,198.26 34.21 - 87.79 63.22 75.93
5,300.00 1.77 356.55 5,298.21 37.25 67.62 61.15 77.20
5,400.00 1.54 355.09 5,398.17 40.13 67.41 59.24 78.45
5,500.00 1.23 353.99 5,498.14 42.53 67.19 57.66 79.52

03/1/13 8:16:33PM Page 3 COMPASS 5000.1 Build 65



Scientific Drilling International, Inc. k
)

SDI Standard Survey Report Scientific Drilling

Company: DEVON ENERGY { Local Co-ordinate Reference: rWell ironhouse 20 State #1H |
Project: Wildcat (Lea County, NM) ;' TVD Reference: ‘WELL @ 0.00usft (Original Weli Elev) .
Site: Lea County, NM MD Reference: WELL @ 0.00usft (Original Well Elev) |
Well: Ironhouse 20 State #1H ) l North Reference: : Grid l
Wellbore: VH - Job #320113-KW-116 Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature :
Design: VH - Job #320113-KW-116 __I Database: iEDM-ReguIatory o X
Survey F—
Measured Depth Inclination Azimuth True Vertical North/South East/West Closure Azimuth  Closure Distance
(usft) ) ) Depth {usft) (usft) °) {usft)
5,600.00 1.32 0.01 5,598.12 4475 67.08 56.29 80.63
5,700.00 1.54 1.80 5,698.09 47.25 67.12 54.86 82.08
5,800.00 1.55 6.87 5,798.05 49.93 67.32 53.44 83.82
5,900.00 1.49 17.01 5,898.02 52.52 67.86 52.26 85.81
'6,000.00 1.40 29.62 5,997.98 54.82 68.85 51.47 88.01
6,100.00 1.34 38.14 6,097.96 56.81 70.17 51.01 90.28
6,200.00 1.55 49.97 6,197.92 58.60 71.93 50.83 92.78
6,300.00 1.87 65.37 6,297.88 60.14 . 74.45 51.07 95.71
6,400.00 1.79 7117 6,397.83 61.33 77.41 51.61 98.76
6,500.00 1.65 72.81 6,497.78 62.26 80.27 5§2.20 101.58
6,600.00 1.77 65.72 6,597.74 63.32 83.05 52.68 104.43
6,700.00 2.58 72.07 6,697.67 64.65 : 86.60 53.26 108.07
6,800.00 2.96 73.49 6,797.55 66.07 91.21 54.08 112.63
6,900.00 3.26 72.07 6,897.40 67.68 96.40 54.93 117.78
7.000.00 3.54 72.49 6,997.23 69.49 102.04 55.75 123.46
7,100.00 3.36 62.98 7,097.05 71.75 107.60 56.30 129.33
7,200.00 3.53 54.58 7,196.87 74.86 112.72 56.41 135.31
7,300.00 3.08 41.67 7,296.70 78.65 117.01 56.09 140.99
7,400.00 3.13 27.34 7,396.56 83.09 120.05 55.31 146.00
7,500.00 3.14 24.35 7.496.41 88.01 122.44 54.29 150.78
7,600.00 2.63 34.73 7,596.28 92.39 124.87 53.50 155.33
7,700.00 277 37.36 7,696.17 96.19 127.65 53.00 159.83
7.800.00 293 ! 48.17 7,796.05 99.82 131.02 52.70 164.71
7,800.00 273 52.15 7,895.92 102.98 134.80 52.62 169.64
8,000.00 2.59 61.66 7,995.82 105.52 138.67 52.73 174.25
8,100.00 2.94 71.66 8,095.70 107.40 143.09 53.11 178.91
8,200.00 2.96 . 64.40 8,195.57 109.32 147.86 53.52 183.88
8,300.00 2.63 53.73 8,295.45 111.79 152.04 53.67 188.71
8,400.00 2.79 55.72 8,395.34 114.52 155.90 53.70 193.44
8,500.00 3.07 56.50 8,495.21 117.37 160.14 53.76 198.55
8,600.00 3.28 69.32 8,595.05 119.86 165.05 54.01 203.98
8,700.00 3.85 78.74 8,694.86 121.52 171.02 54.60 209.80
8,800.00 3.88 77.01 8,794.63 122.94 177.61 55.31 216.01
8,900.00 4.01 . 70.63 8,894.40 124.86 184.20 55.87 222.53
9,000.00 4.42 70.18 8,894.13 127.33 191.13 56.33 229.66
$,100.00 432 64.50 9,093.84 130.25 198.15 56.68 237.13
9,125.00 4.59 65.43 9,118.76 131.08 198.91 56.75 239.05
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S

Project: Wildcat (Lea County, NM)
Lea County, NM
Well: fronhouse 20 State #1H

Scientific Drilling Wellbore: VH - Job #320113-KW-116

Design: VH - Job #320113-KW-116

WELL DETAILS: Ironhouse 20 State #1H
WELL @ 0.00usft (Original Well Elev)

Ground Level: 0.00
+N/-S +E/-W Northing Easting _ Latittude Longitude Slot
0.00 0.00 629076.46 762947.86 $ 32°43'35440N 103° 28'41.890 W
160
//'//
120 =N : X
900
V'
/| 0
=
£ 80 A
2]
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hJ L1
= ] 0
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£ 7
g 100
<
240
£
3
° ~
7] ~1500!
0 3
1T 400
|~
100! |
%\\_’//"' N
3
2000
-40
-80
5 ° 8 8 8 3 g 5
West(-)/East(+) (40 usft/in)
PROJECT DETAILS: Wildcat (Lea County, NM) SITE DETAILS: Lea County, NM
Geodetic System: US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution)Site Centre Latitude: 32° 9' 9.565 N

Datum: NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS) Longitude:
Ellipsoid: Clarke 1866 Positional Uncertainity:
Zone: New Mexico East 3001 ‘ Convergence:

103° 43' 11.824 W
0.00
0.33
Grid

System Datum: Mean Sea Level Local North:




LEAM Drilling Systems LLC
Survey Report

HOBBS OCD

JUN 03 2013

o : TR L S Limemomeniasl e swes = eeses oo ~RECEIVED— - L=
| Company: DEVON ENERGY Local Co-ordinate Reference: Well 1H i
' Project: Lea County, NM (NAD-83) TVD Reference: GE 3933’ + KB 26’ @ 3959.00usft (Scandrill }
t . Texas) !
. Site: Ironhouse "20" State MD Reference: GE 3933' + KB 26' @ 3959.00usft (Scandfrill ?I
| . Texas)
| Well: 1H North Reference: Grid
. !

Wellbore: OH Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature !
' Design OH Database: EDM 5000.1 Single User Db j

Project Lea County, NM (NAD-83) - N i

Map System: US State Plane 1983 System Datum: Mean Sea Level

Geo Datum: North American Datum 1983

Map Zone: New Mexico Eastern Zone

Site Ironhouse "'ZQ"' State ) 7 )

Site Position: Northing: 629,096.41 usft | atitude: 32°43'35.413N

From: Map Easting: 804,539.12 usft  Longitude: 103° 28' 38.853 W

Position Uncertainty: 0.00 usft Slot Radius: 13-3/16 " Grid Convergence: 0.46 °

Well . ) o ) ) o B )

Well Position +N/-S 0.00 usft Northing: 629,096.41 usft Latitude: 32°43'35.413N

+E/-W 0.00 usft Easting: 804,539.12 usft Longitude: 103° 28'38.853 W

Position Uncertainty 0.00 usft Weillhead Elevation: usft Ground Level: 3,933.00 usft

Wellbore OH - ST
Magnetics Model Name Sample Date Declination Dip Angle Field Strength
) ) {nT)
IGRF2010 01131113 7.38 60.63 T Tare2
Design _OH . . ) ) o R ) ’ .
Audit Notes:
Version: 1.0 Phase: ACTUAL Tie On Depth: 0.00
Vertical Section: ____ Depth From (TVD) TTeNs T +EW Direction
(usft) {usft) (usft) °)
000 0.00 000 359.30

i

‘Survey Program Date 04/16/13

I From To

! (usft) {usft) Survey (Wellbore) Tool Name Description

100.00 8.600.00 Survey #1 (OH) T UNS-GYROMS  North sensing gyrocompassing mfs
8,689.00 13,940.00 Survey #2 (OH) LEAM MWD MWD - Standard
13,993.00 13,993.00 Survey #3 (OH) Project Projection
Survey .
Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate
(usft) ) °) {usft) (usft) (usft) {usft) (°/100usft) (°/100usft) {°/100usft)
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SHL(I"20"S 1H)
100.00 0.61 239.43 100.00 -0.27 -0.46 -0.27 0.61 0.61 0.00
200.00 0.40 227.68 199.99 -0.78 -1.17 -0.76 0.23 -0.21 -11.75
300.00 0.26 213.64 299.99 -1.20 -1.56 -1.18 0.16 -0.14 -14.04
400.00 0.31 196.01 399.99 -1.65 -1.76 -1.63 0.10 0.05 -17.63
500.00 0.30 206.20 499.99 -2.14 -1.95 -2.12 0.06 -0.01 10.19

04/16/13 3:53:17°PM Page 1
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LEAM Drilling Systems LLC
port

> .

| Company: DEVON ENERGY

Survey Re

< e e e

ST T T T I T TR T

Local Co-ordinate Reference: Well 1H {
i Project: Lea County, NM (NAD-83) TVD Reference: GE 3933' + KB 26' @ 3959.00usft (Scandrill |
. : Texas) t
%Site: _lronhouse "20" State ‘MD Reference: ' GE 3933' + KB 26' @ 3959.00usft (Scandrill i
1 Texas) i
i Well: LH North Reference: Grid i
§Wellbore: "OH Survey Caiculation Method: ~Minimum Curvature “
%Design: OH Database: EDM 5000.1 Single User Db
Survey ) ' o i :,
Measured Vertical . Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +El-W Section Rate Rate ‘Rate
{usft) ) ) {usft) {usft) (usft) (usft) (°/100usft) (°/100usft) (°/100usft)
600.00 0.25 209.62 599.99 -2.57 =217 -2.54 0.05 -0.05 3.42
700.00 0.29 198.77 699.99 -3.00 -2.36 297 0.06 0.04 -10.85
800.00 0.28 177.51 799.99 -3.48 -2.43 -3.45 0.1 -0.01 -21.26
900.00 0.37 156.54 899.98 -4.02 229 -3.99 0.15 0.09 -20.97
1,000.00 0.50 161.08 999.98 -473 -2.02 -4.71 0.13 0.13 4.54
1,100.00 0.54 146.17 1,099.98 -5.54 -1.62 -5.52 0.14 0.04 -14.91
1,200.00 0.90 137.18 1,199.97 -6.50 -0.82 -6.49 0.38 0.36 -8.99
1,300.00 1.12 132.92 1,299.95 -7.74 0.43 -7.75 0.23 0.22 -4.26
1,400.00 1.26 129.62 1,399.93 -9.11 1.99 -9.13 0.16 0.14 -3.30
1,500.00 1.34 128.38 1,499.91 -10.54 375 -10.58 0.08 0.08 -1.24
1,600.00 127 127 .61 1,599.88 -11.94 555 -12.01 0.07 -0.07 -0.77
1,700.00 1.36 123.28 1,699.85 -13.27 7.42 -13.36 0.13 0.09 -4.33
1,800.00 1.29 118.71 1,799.83 -14.46 9.40 -14.57 0.13 -0.07 -4.57
1,900.00 1.62 114.72 1,899.80 -15.59 11.67 -15.73 0.35 0.33 -3.99
2,000.00 1.65 114.64 1,999.75 -16.78 14.26 -16.96 0.03 0.03 -0.08
2,100.00 1.37 111.62 2,099.72 -17.82 16.68 -18.03 0.29 -0.28 -3.02
2,200.00 1.32 105.07 2,199.69 -18.56 18.90 -18.79 0.16 -0.05 -6.55
2,300.00 1.24 103.78 2,299.67 -19.12 21.07 -19.38 0.09 -0.08 -1.29
2,400.00 1.28 97.77 2,399.64 -19.53 23.22 -19.81 0.14 0.04 -6.01
2,500.00 1.27 97.33 2,499.62 -19.82 25.43 -20.13 0.01 -0.01 -0.44
2,600.00 1.58 84.94 2,599.59 -19.84 27.90 -20.18 0.44 0.31 -12.39
2,700.00 215 80.04 2,699.53 -19.40 31.12 -19.77 0.59 0.57 -4.90
2,800.00 242 76.08 2,799.46 -18.56 35.02 -18.99 0.31 0.27 -3.96
2,900.00 245 74.34 2,899.36 -17.48 39.13 -17.96 0.08 0.03 -1.74
3,000.00 2.53 75.17 2,999.27 -16.34 43.32 -16.86 0.09 0.08 0.83
3,100.00 2.56 72.38 3,099.17 -15.10 47.58 -15.68 0.13 0.03 -2.79
3,200.00 2.32 66.06 3,199.08 -13.60 51.56 -14.23 0.36 -0.24 -6.32
3,300.00 215 64.01 3,299.01 -11.96 55.10 -12.63 0.19 -0.17 -2.05
3,400.00 1.90 63.55 3,398.94 -10.39 58.27 -11.11 0.25 -0.25 -0.46
3,500.00 1.77 62.67 3,498.89 -8.95 61.12 -9.69 0.13 -0.13 -0.88
3,600.00 1.38 60.18 3,598.85 -7.64 63.55 -8.41 0.39 -0.38 -2.49
3,700.00 1.13 46.36 3,698.83 -6.35 65.31 -7.15 0.40 -0.26 -13.82
3,800.00 1.28 19.13 3,798.81 -4.62 66.39 -5.43 0.59 0.15 -27.23
3,900.00 1.29 9.52 3,898.78 -2.45 66.94 -3.27 0.22 0.01 -9.61
4,000.00 1.38 4.54 3,998.76 -0.14 67.23 -0.96 0.15 0.09 -4.98
4,100.00 1.50 356.67 4,098.72 2.37 67.24 1.55 0.23 0.12 -7.87
4,200.00 1.48 359.83 4,198.69 4.97 67.16 4.15 0.08 -0.01 3.16
4,300.00 1.75 3.61 4,298.65 7.80 67.26 6.98 0.28 0.26 378
4,400.00 1.68 3.04 4,398.61 10.79 67.43 9.96 0.07 -0.07 -0.57
4,500.00 1.64 6.55 4,498.56 13.67 67.67 12.84 0.1 -0.04 3.51
4,600.00 1.66 1.57 4,598.52 16.54 67.87 15.71 0.14 0.02 -4.98
4,700.00 1.50 359.81 4,698.48 19.30 67.91 18.47 0.17 -0.16 -1.76
04/16/13 3:53:17PM Page 2 COMPASS 5000.1 Build 56



LEAM Drilling Systems LLC
Survey Report

Local Co-ordinate Reference:

| Company DEVON ENERGY ?
J Project: Lea County, NM (NAD-83) TVD Reference: GE 3933' + KB 26' @ 3959.00usft (Scandrill :
] Texas) {
{Site: Ironhouse "20" State MD Reference: GE 3933’ + KB 26' @ 3959.00usft (Scandrill 1'
| Texas)
iWeII: 1H North Reference: Grid ‘
3Wel|bore: OH Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature ]
i Design: OH Database: EDM 5000.1 Single User Db ;
Survey
Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +NI-S +EI-W Section Rate Rate Rate
(usft) ) ) (usft) {usft) {usft) (usft) (°100usft) {°/100usft) {°1100usft)
4,800.00 1.65 2.81 4,798.45 22.04 67.98 21.21 0.17 0.15 3.00
4,900.00 1.76 1.32 4,898.40 25.02 68.08 24.18 0.12 0.1 -1.49
5,000.00 1.71 358.51 4,998.36 28.04 68.08 27.21 0.10 -0.05 -2.81
5,100.00 1.83 356.79 5,098.31 31.13 67.95 30.30 0.13 0.12 -1.72
5,200.00 1.71 357.20 5,198.26 34.21 67.79 33.38 0.12 -0.12 0.41
5,300.00 1.77 356.55 5,298.21 37.25 67.62 36.42 0.06 0.06 -0.65
5,400.00 1.54 355.09 5,398.17 40.13 67.41 39.30 0.23 -0.23 -1.46
5,500.00 1.23 353.99 5,498.14 42.53 67.19 41.71 0.31 -0.31 -1.10
5,600.00 1.32 0.01 5,598.12 4475 67.08 43.93 0.16 0.09 6.02
5,700.00 1.54 1.80 5,698.09 47.25 67.12 46.42 0.22 0.22 1.79
5,800.00 1.55 6.87 5,798.05 49.93 67.32 49.11 0.14 0.01 5.07
5,900.00 1.49 17.01 5,898.02 52.52 67.86 51.69 0.28 -0.06 10.14
6,000.00 1.40 29.62 5,997.98 54.82 68.85 53.98 0.33 -0.09 12.61
6,100.00 1.34 38.14 6,097.96 56.81 70.17 55.94 0.21 -0.086 8.52
6,200.00 1.55 49.97 6,197.92 58.60 71.93 57.71 0.36 0.21 11.83
6,300.00 1.87 65.37 6,297.88 60.14 74.45 59.23 0.56 0.32 15.40
6,400.00 1.79 7117 6,397.83 61.33 77.41 60.38 0.20 -0.08 5.80
6,500.00 1.65 72.81 6,497.78 62.26 80.27 61.27 0.15 -0.14 1.64
6,600.00 1.77 865.72 6,597.74 63.32 83.05 62.30 0.24 0.12 -7.09
6,700.00 2.58 72.07 6,697.67 64.65 86.60 63.58 0.84 0.81 6.35
6,800.00 2.96 73.49 6,797.55 66.07 91.21 64,95 0.39 0.38 1.42
6,800.00 3.26 72.07 6,897.40 67.68 96.40 66.50 0.31 0.30 -1.42
7,000.00 3.54 72.49 6,997.23 69.49 102.04 68.24 0.28 0.28 0.42
7,100.00 3.36 62.98 7,097.05 71.75 107.60 70.43 0.60 -0.18 -9.51
7,200.00 3.53 54.58 7,196.87 74.86 112.72 73.48 0.53 0.17 -8.40
7,300.00 3.08 41.67 7,296.70 78.65 117.01 77.22 0.87 -0.45 -12.91
7,400.00 3.13 27.34 7,396.56 83.09 120.05 81.61 0.78 0.05 -14.33
7,500.00 3.14 24.35 7,496.41 88.01 122.44 86.50 0.16 0.01 -2.99
7.600.00 263 34.73 7,596.28 92.39 124.87 90.85 0.73 -0.51 10.38
7,700.00 277 37.36 7,696.17 96.19 127.65 94.63 0.19 0.14 263
7,800.00 293 48.17 7,796.05 99.82 131.02 98.21 0.56 0.16 10.81
7,900.00 273 52.15 7,895.92 102.98 134.80 101.33 0.28 -0.20 3.98
8,000.00 2.59 61.66 7,995.82 105.52 138.67 103.82 0.46 -0.14 9.51
8,100.00 294 71.66 8,095.70 107.40 143.09 105.64 0.59 0.35 10.00
8,200.00 2.96 64.40 8,195.57 109.32 147.86 107.51 0.37 0.02 -7.26
8,300.00 263 53.73 8,295.45 111.79 152.04 109.93 0.61 -0.33 -10.67
8,400.00 2.79 5§5.72 8,395.34 114.52 155.80 112.61 0.19 0.16 1.99
8,500.00 3.07 56.50 8,495.21 117.37 160.14 115.40 0.28 0.28 0.78
8,600.00 3.28 69.32 8,595.06 119.86 165.05 117.83 0.74 0.1 12.82
8,689.00 6.42 35.39 8,683.74 124.82 170.32 122.73 4.64 3.53 -38.12
8,752.00 6.95 13.24 8,746.32 131.40 173.23 129.27 4.15 0.84 -35.16
8,815.00 7.03 10.07 8,808.86 138.90 174.78 136.76 0.63 0.13 -5.03
